



Florida Department of Transportation/Florida's Turnpike Enterprise

RON DESANTIS GOVERNOR Turkey Lake Service Plaza | Mile Post 263 | Bldg. #5315 P.O. Box 613069, Ocoee, Florida 34761

KEVIN J. THIBAULT, P.E. SECRETARY

For Immediate Release

September 15, 2020

Contact: Angela Starke (407) 459-6822

Angela.Starke@dot.state.fl.us

Governor DeSantis Directs the Suspension of Tolls on Garcon Point Bridge

Suspension in effect until noon Wednesday, September 16, 2020

Ocoee, Fl. – Governor Ron DeSantis has directed the suspension of tolls on the Garcon Point Bridge pursuant to Executive Order 20-224.

Florida's Turnpike Enterprise collects tolls for the Garcon Point Bridge. Tolls are suspended on the Garcon Point until noon Wednesday, September 16, 2020.

For the latest closures and updates, travelers can access Florida's 511 service from cell phones, landlines and online at www.FL511.com. For more information, follow Florida's Turnpike on Twitter @FloridaTurnpike or on Facebook at Facebook.com/MyFDOTTurnpike.

###